Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor. All rights reserved.
AS4LC256K16EO
2/25/02; V.1.2 Alliance Semiconductor P. 1 of 24
3.3V 256K X 16 CMOS DRAM (EDO)
®
Features
• Organization: 262,144  words × 16 bits
• High speed

AS4LC256K16EO
2/25/02; V.1.2 Alliance Semiconductor P. 24 of 24
Ordering codes
Part numbering system
Package \ Access time 45 ns 50 ns 60 ns
Plastic SOJ, 400 mil, 40-pin AS4LC256K16E0-45JC AS4LC256K16E0-50JC AS4LC256K16EO-60JC
TSOP 2, 400 mil, 40/44-pin AS4LC256K16EO-45TC AS4LC256K16EO-50TC AS4LC256K16EO-60TC
AS4LC 256K16E0 –XX X C
3.3V DRAM prefix Device number RAS access time
Package: J = SOJ
T = TSOP 2
Commercial temperature range,
0°C to 70 °C
	Selection guide
	Functional description
	Absolute maximum ratings
	AC parameters common to all waveforms
	Write cycle
	EDO page mode cycle
	Notes
	1 ICC1, ICC3, ICC4, and ICC6 depend on cycle rate.
	2 ICC1 and ICC4 depend on output loading. Specified values are obtained with the output open.
	3 An initial pause of 200 ms is required after power-up followed by any 8 RAS cycles before prope...
	4 AC Characteristics assume tT = 5 ns. All AC parameters are measured with a load equivalent to t...
	5 VIH (min) and VIL (max) are reference levels for measuring timing of input signals. Transition ...
	6 Operation within the tRCD (max) limit insures that tRAC (max) can be met. tRCD (max) is specifi...
	7 Operation within the tRAD (max) limit insures that tRAC (max) can be met. tRAD (max) is specifi...
	8 Assumes three state test load (5 pF and a 380 W Thevenin equivalent).